Specifications subject to change without notice.
DLCERA
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Outdoor Unit Single Zone Ductless System − Sizes 09 to 24
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
PARTS LIST 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

- Drain Hose 1
■ Outdoor
 1
A150766
Fig. 1 - Parts List
NOTE:
� If the outdoor unit is higher than the indoor unit, prevent rain from flowing into the indoor unit along the connection pipe by making a
downward arc in the connection pipe before it enters the wall to the indoor unit. This ensures that rain drips from the connection pipe before
it enters the wall.
� Piping and the interconnecting wiring are field supplied.
� The illustration above is only a sketch. Different models may be slightly different.
Table 2 lists the units are covered in this manual.
Table 2—Unit Sizes
Cooling Only
SYSTEM TONS BTUh VOLTAGE - PHASE OUTDOOR MODEL
1.00 12,000 115-1 DLCERAA12AAJ
1.00 12,000 208/230-1 DLCERAA12AAK
1.50 18,000 208/230-1 DLCERAA18AAK
2.00 24,000 208/230-1 DLCERAA24AAK
Heating Pump
1.00 12,000 115-1 DLCERAH12AAJ
0.75 9,000 208/230-1 DLCERAH09AAK
1.00 12,000 208/230-1 DLCERAH12AAK
1.50 18,000 208/230-1 DLCERAH18AAK
2.00 24,000 208/230-1 DLCERAH24AAK
4  32801001101Specifications  subject to change without notice.
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
Allow sufficient space for airflow and service of the unit. See Fig. 5 for the required minimum distances between the unit, walls or ceilings.
Piping